Date Gender

4/1/2025
4/8/25
4/8/25

4/13/2025
4/16/2025
5/4/25

6/2/2025
6/6/25
6/7/25
6/9/25

Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Male
Female

Age Race
14  White
15 White
15 White
16  White
17 White
17 White
15 White
17 White
15 White
17 White

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 4/1/25 - 6/30/25 4th Quarter

Ethnicity

Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino
Not Hispanic/Latino

Duration of Confinement
2:32
1:46
3:48
1:59
1:25
1:31

27:05
1:37
1:13
5:36

Staffing Levels Reason for Confinement

5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Others

5 Medical: Quarantine

5 Safety:
5 Safety:
5 Safety:

Danger to Others
Danger to Others
Danger to Staff



Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 4/1/25 - 6/30/25 4th Quarter

Reason Attempts Unsuccessful to Return

Tested positive for strep, quarantined until on medication for 24 hours
Damaged property, cited for criminal mischief

Damaged property and assaulted a staff member causing injury and 10D, cited criminal mischief and assault



