Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 4/1/25 - 6/30/25 4th Quarter

Date Gender	Age	Race	Ethnicity	<b>Duration of Confinement</b>	Staffing Levels Reason for Confinement
4/1/2025 Male	14	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	2:32	5 Safety: Danger to Others
4/8/25 Female	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:46	5 Safety: Danger to Others
4/8/25 Female	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	3:48	5 Safety: Danger to Others
4/13/2025 Male	16	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:59	5 Safety: Danger to Others
4/16/2025 Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:25	5 Safety: Danger to Others
5/4/25 Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:31	5 Safety: Danger to Others
6/2/2025 Male	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	27:05	5 Medical: Quarantine
6/6/25 Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:37	5 Safety: Danger to Others
6/7/25 Male	15	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	1:13	5 Safety: Danger to Others
6/9/25 Female	17	White	Not Hispanic/Latino	5:36	5 Safety: Danger to Staff

Patrick J. Thomas Juvenile Justice Center Room Confinement Report 4/1/25 - 6/30/25	)/25 4th Quarte
--	-----------------



Tested positive for strep, quarantined until on medication for 24 hours Damaged property, cited for criminal mischief

Damaged property and assaulted a staff member causing injury and IOD, cited criminal mischief and assault